
'
.

e

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY.

23O1 M ARKET STREETg
- P.O. BOX 8699

EDW ARD G. B AUER. JR. * *

Ako' o"<Sc'7AL couNss'
'"

(215) e414ooo
EUGENE J. BR ADLEY

ASSOCi ATE GENERAL COUNSEL

DON ALD BLANKEN -

RUDOLPH A. CHILLEMI
July 9, 1979E C KIRK H ALL

T. H. M AH ER CORN ELL

Assis ANT GE naL COUNSEL

E DW ARD J. CULLEN. JR
JOHN F. KENNEDY JR

ASSISTANT cOUN5EL

Mr. Jerome Saltzman, Chief
Antitrust and Indemnity Group
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Re: Amendment No. 20 to Indemnity Agreement No. B-28

Dear Mr. Saltzman:

As requested by your letter of May 1,1979, I am
enclosing a copy of Amendment No. 20 to Indemnity Agreement
No. B-28 which has been executed on behalf of each of the
Owners of the Peach Bottom facility.

Very truly yours,

fy
Euge 2 J. radley

EJB:mk
Enclosure

.

-. ,\
h)

7007130 3 7 C/
361 127

,
-



-

*9 .=
. .

-

/ km Rf Cg% UNITED STATES

y' f$ NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
j WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555$

*h~u 4%****fj
_ %___

A& o

s_s_

*-g
id Docket N6s. 50-171
J 50-277
W 50-278
-(- AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT N0. B-28
-

=m
-M AMENDMENT NO. 20
w

Effective May 1, 1979, Indemnity Agreement No. B-28, between Philadelphia
_

Electric Company, Public Service Electric and Gas Company, Delmarvas

$ Power and Light Company, and Atlantic City Electric Company, and the
Atomic Energy Commission, dated December 31, 1964, as amended, is hereby

A further amended as follows:
M

34 The amount "$140,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and

@ the amount "$160,000,000" is substituted therefor.
e
3 The amount "$108,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears a'd.

g the amount "$124,000,000" is substituted therefor.

E
gj The amount "$31,500,000" is deleted wherever it appears and

the amount "$36,000,000" is substituted therefor.

Mi Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its
h entirety and the following substituted therefor:

m&J Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

N
a. $1,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., December 31, 1964, to@ 12 midnight, January 24, 1966,i

k4 inclusive)
&j $1,500,000 (From 12:01 a.m., January 25,1966, to
d; 12 m'dnight, January 11, 1967,
M inclusive)
M $17,300,000 (From 12:01 a.m., January 12, 1967, to
2I 12 midnight, August 6,1967,
4 inclusive)
2 $21,300,000 (From 12:01 a.m. , August 7,1967, to
-l 12 midnight, August 7,1973,si
J inclusive)
M $95,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., August 8, 1973, to
3 12 midnight, February 28, 1974,
g inclusive)
"y
4
4
Nm
-4
_r

---J 1'

$,| 361 128
_

-S

4



~
.

~ ~

-2--

.
$110,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m. , March 1,1974, to

- 12 midnight, March 20, 1975,
inclusive)

$125,000,000 (From 12.01 a.m. , March 21, 1975, to
12 midnight, April 30, 1977,

I inclusive)
$140,000,000 * (From 12:01 a.m.,-May 1, 1977, to

12 midnight, April 30, 1979,
~

'

inclusive)
$160,000,000 * (From 12:01 a.m., May 1, 1979)

4 F R THE UNITED STATES Ntfr!FAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
3 ,

) c_

4 Jerome Saltzman, Chief
'

Antitrust & Indemnity / Group
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

f Accepted May 22 ,1979
,

By
PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY$

Accepted June 12 ,1979

$

By / _

[I.

P VSERVTCE 'fLECTRIC AND AS COMPANY*

Accepted (la / 2 h , 1979
/

Bv i z J f 1)LC 1
DELMARVA POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY

.

Accepted G ,IT 93 ,1979

s W) -
'

|
i E M.~By

ATLANT{ECITYELECTRICCOMPANY

iSNdn0faiph8ENfido.1977,theamountavailableassecondary 3()1 !29

gin + . , , , s .5, , g?; f . j'? '4 Q3 _ ,, ,[ .
'

..

.


